ELECTRONICA
®
SCV_i
METAL OXIDE VARISTORS
Radial lead metal oxide varistors
DIMENSIONS
All dimensions in mm
Reserves the right to change limits, test conditions and
dimensions given in this data sheet at any time without previous
notice.
1
HIGHLIGHTS
-Fast response time
-High performance clamping voltage characteristics
-Low standby power
APPLICATIONS
-Diode, thyristor and triac voltage protection
-Surge protection in industrial electronics
non-contractual image
RADIAL LEAD METAL OXIDE VARISTORS
Type
Energy (J) Varistor voltage (V)
10/1000µs 2ms Nom Min Max
SCV130-07 130 170 25.2 18
1200 A 0.25 W.
200 185 225 340 0.6
SCV250-07 250 320 46.2 33 390 351 429 650 0.8
SCV420-07 420 560 61.6 44 680 612 748 1120 1.0
SCV130-14 130 170 79.8 57
4500 A 0.6 W.
200 185 225 340 2.1
SCV250-14 250 320 134.4 96 390 351 429 650 2.9
SCV420-14 420 560 168 120 680 612 748 1120 4.0
SCV460-14 460 615 203 145 750 675 825 1240 4.2
SCV130-20 130 170 98 70
6500 A 1 W.
200 185 225 340 4.6
SCV250-20 250 320 182 130 390 351 429 650 6.5
SCV420-20 420 560 224 160 680 612 748 1120 9.2
SCV460-20 460 615 266 190 750 675 825 1240 9.8
SCV510-20 510 670 266 190 820 738 902 1355 10.6
SCV550-19 550 745 280 200 910 819 1001 1500 11.3
SCV575-20 575 765 285 205 950 855 1045 1570 11.7
V
RMS
V
DC